
 1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

Page 1 of 9 

RM470926 Rev 1 

 

M 8 x 1 . 2 5 x 3 5

H W H B l k .  Z i n c

RAM PROMASTER CITY 
SHELVING MODULES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

1 / 4  

L o c k  W a s h e r
1 / 4  

F l a t  W a s h e r

1 / 4 - 2 0

E - S t o p  N u t

Hardware 

Recommended Tools 

A I R  /  H A N D  R A T C H E T

7 / 1 6 ”  C O M B O  W R E N C H

M 1 3  C O M B O  W R E N C H  

T O R Q U E  W R E N C H

7 / 1 6 ”  S O C K E T

M 1 3  S O C K E T  

1 / 4 - 2 0 x  1 . 7 5

H H B O L T G R 8

1 / 4 - 2 0 x 1 . 2 5
H W H B O L T G R 8

3 / 8 ”  D R I L L  B I T

1 / 4 - 2 0 x . 7 5

H W H B O L T G R 5

F l o o r  S p a c e r
P l u s n u t

T o o l

M 8  

F l a t  W a s h e r

M 8  

L o c k  W a s h e r

02J642KP RACKS & BINS PACKAGE

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 2 of 9 

RM470926 Rev 1 

BRACKET FRONT MOUNT 

P/N – M940064 

BRACKET REAR MOUNT 

P/N – M831860ZN 
T-BRACKET FRONT MOUNT

P/N – 025483

 1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 3 of 9 

RM470926 Rev 1 

ASSEMBLING MODULES 

TORQUE SETTING: 
Size – 1/4 = 7-9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

Position Middle Shelf at 27th hole  
location from bottom as shown, and  
secure to Uprights using:  
(6) 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head Screws 
(6) 1/4-20 E-Stop Nuts 

Secure Floor Attachment as shown here using:  
(6) 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head Screws
(6) 1/4-20 E-Stop Nuts 

Position Bottom Shelf at 16th hole  
location from bottom as shown, and  
secure to Uprights using:  
(6) 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head Screws
(6) 1/4-20 E-Stop Nuts 

 1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 4 of 9 

RM470926 Rev 1 

ASSEMBLING MODULES 

TORQUE SETTING: 
Size – 1/4 = 7-9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

Position Bottom Shelf inverted (With flanges facing 

down) at 13th hole location from bottom as shown, 

and secure to Uprights using:  

(6) 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head Screws 

(6) 1/4-20 E-Stop Nuts 

Secure Floor Attachment as shown here using:  
(6) 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head Screws
(6) 1/4-20 E-Stop Nuts 

SEE 

PAGE 3 

 1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 5 of 9 

RM470926 Rev 1 

INSTALLATION EXAMPLE 

SECURING TO FLOOR 

*** LOCATE AND REMOVE 4 TIE-DOWNS FROM VAN FLOOR. (TWO PER SIDE) 

SECURE MODULE TO THE FLOOR OF THE VEHICLE INTO THOSE EXISTING THREADS IN THE FLOOR. 

AS SHOWN HERE USING; 

(2) M8 x 35 HWH Screws

(2) M8 Flat Washers

(2) M8 Flat Washers

(2) Floor Spacers

REPEAT MOUNTING FOR OTHER SIDE

(4) TIE-DOWNS 

 1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 6 of 9 

RM470926 Rev 1 

 

 
 
 

BRACE 

T-BRACKET

Loosely Assemble using: 

(1) 1/4-20 x 3/4  Hx Hd Screw

(1) 1/4-20 E-Stop Nut 

INSTALLED PLUSNUTS 
SECURE T-BRACKET TO INNER WALL USING; 

(4) 1/4-20 x 1 1/4 GRD 8 HWH BOLT and (4) 1/4 LOCK WASHER

TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

INSTALLATION EXAMPLES 

SECURING T-BRACKET 

 1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 7 of 9 

RM470926 Rev 1 

C 

 
 

SECURE TO MODULE USING: 

(2) 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd. Screw

(2) 1/4 Flat Washer

(2) 1/4-20 E-Stop Nut

INSTALLATION EXAMPLES 

SECURING TO THE WALL 

CURBSIDE 

REAR 

CURBSIDE FORWARD 

(REF PAGE 6) 

STREETSIDE 

REAR 

CURBSIDE 

MODULE 

Drill a 3/8 hole 

and install Plusnut 

(SEE PAGE 8) 

SECURING MODULE TO THE WALL OF THE VEHICLE 

(1) 1/4-20 Plus-nut @ Existing Hole

(1) 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd. Screw

(1) 1/4 Lock Washer

TORQUE SETTING: 

Size – 1/4 = 7 – 9.5 Ft.-Lbs. 

SECURE TO MODULE USING: 

(1) 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd. Screw

(1) 1/4 Flat Washer

(1) 1/4-20 E-Stop Nut

 1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


Page 8 of 9 

RM470926 Rev 1 

 1-800-222-8785 
www.masterack.com

http://www.masterack.com/


3 Year / 36,000 Mile Limited Warranty 

(3) years or 36,000 miles (60,000 KM)


	Warranty Page.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7


